

1200 18TH STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

TEL 202.730.1300 FAX 202.730.1301 WWW. WILTSHIREGRANNIS.COM

January 13, 2014

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: Notice of Consummation, File No. ITC-T/C-20130830-00239

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Rockwell Collins, Inc. ("Rockwell Collins"), by its attorneys and pursuant to Section 63.24(e)(4) of the Commission's Rules, hereby notifies the Federal Communications Commission that the transfer of control of the international Section 214 authorization held by ARINC, Inc. ("ARINC"), File No. ITC-214-19991105-00700, to Rockwell Collins was consummated on December 24, 2013. A press release confirming the consummation is attached to this notice.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 202-730-1338 or kdevine@wiltshiregrannis.com.

Yours sincerely,

Kristine Laudadio Devine

Counsel for Rockwell Collins, Inc.

Encl.